© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-48K/CT-48K Page 1
CCT-48K\CT-48K\042019Q2
Series CCT-48K/CT-48K
Internal 50Ω Termination DC-40 GHz
Normally Open Multi-Throw Coaxial Switch
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Temperature
Commercial Model, CCT-48K

VSWR , max. 1.25:1 1.30:1 1.60:1 1.70:1 1.80:1 1.95:1
 For maximum limits, please see charts on pages 7-8
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
For additional options, please contact factory.
Actuator Voltage
CCT-48     K     1      6     C    -     T **
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
* D-Sub Connector may be 9 or 15 pin depending on
number of throws.  (See Connector Pinout page)
උ඗ඖඖඍඋග඗ක ඉඋගඝඉග඗ක ඞ඗ඔගඉඏඍ ඖඝඕඊඍක ඗ඎ ඘඗ඛඑගඑ඗ඖඛ ඉඋගඝඉග඗ක ගඡ඘ඍ ඗඘ගඑ඗ඖඛ
K:  2.92mm ඎඍඕඉඔඍ 1: 28 ඞඌඋ ඖ඗කඕඉඔඔඡ ඗඘ඍඖ 3: ඛ඘3ග 0: ඖ඗ එඖඌඑඋඉග඗ක උ඗ඖගඉඋගඛ ග: ගගඔ ඌකඑඞඍකඛ ඟඑගඐ ඌඑ඗ඌඍඛ
2: 15 ඞඌඋ ඖ඗කඕඉඔඔඡ ඗඘ඍඖ 4: ඛ඘4ග උ: එඖඌඑඋඉග඗ක උ඗ඖගඉඋගඛ*** ඌ: උ඗එඔ ගකඉඖඛඑඍඖග ඛඝ඘඘කඍඛඛඑ඗ඖ ඌඑ඗ඌඍඛ
3: 12 ඞඌඋ ඖ඗කඕඉඔඔඡ ඗඘ඍඖ 5: ඛ඘5ග ක: ඘඗ඛඑගඑඞඍ + උ඗ඕඕ඗ඖ
4: 24 ඞඌඋ ඖ඗කඕඉඔඔඡ ඗඘ඍඖ 6: ඛ඘6ග ගඌ: ඌඍඋ඗ඌඍකඛ ඉඖඌ ගගඔ ඌකඑඞඍකඛ ඟඑගඐ
   ඌඑ඗ඌඍඛ
**ඛඍඍ ඘ඉකගඛ ඔඑඛග ඗ඖ ඘ඉඏඍ 12-14 ඕ: ඕ඗එඛගඝකඍ ඛඍඉඔ
ඛ: ඌ-ඛඝඊ උ඗ඖඖඍඋග඗ක*
***Indicator Contacts Operating Temperature
      -50°C to 85°C (Elite Model Only)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Form Factor Multi-Throw,,
break before make
Frequency Range
CCT-48K
CT-48K
DC–40 GHz
DC–40 GHz
Characteristic Impedance 50 Ohms
Terminations 50Ω,  2 Watts CW max.
Operate Time 15 ms (max.)
Release Time 15 ms (max.)
Actuation Voltage Available  12 15 24 28 V
Actuation Current, max. @ ambient  420 350 250 200 mA
CCT-48K/CT-48K Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCT-48K\CT-48K\042019\Q2
Series CCT-48K/CT-48K
Internal 50Ω Termination DC-40 GHz
Normally Open Multi-Throw Coaxial Switch
SCHEMATICS AND MECHANICAL OUTLINE
“-ඛ ඗඘ගඑ඗ඖ” 9-඘එඖ, 15-඘එඖ, 26-඘එඖ ඌ-ඛඝඊ උ඗ඖඖඍඋග඗ක (ඍචඉඕ඘ඔඍ:  CCT-48Kඛ660-ඛ)
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-48K/CT-48K Page 3
CCT-48K\CT-48K\042019Q2
Series CCT-48K/CT-48K
Internal 50Ω Termination DC-40 GHz
Normally Open Multi-Throw Coaxial Switch
15-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
“-S option” 9-pin, 15-pin connector
(example:  CCT-48KS660-S)
CONNECTOR PINOUT FOR NORMALLY OPEN SP3T MULTI-THROW SWITCHES
EXAMPLE CT-48K130-S CT-48K13C-S CT-48K130-TS CT-48K13C-TS CT-48K130-TDS CT-48K13C-TDS
PIN NO 9-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ
INDICATOR YES YES YES
TTL YES YES
DECODERS ຽ TTL YES YES
1 PORT 1 PORT 1 TTL 1 TTL 1 LOGIC 1 LOGIC 1
2 PORT 2 PORT 3 TTL 2 TTL 2 LOGIC 2 LOGIC 2
3 PORT 3 PORT 3 TTL 3 TTL 3
4 E INDICATOR E INDICATOR E INDICATOR
5 F INDICATOR F INDICATOR F INDICATOR
6 G INDICATOR G INDICATOR G INDICATOR
7 COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON
8 Vඛඟ Vඛඟ Vඛඟ Vඛඟ
9 D INDICATOR (COM) D INDICATOR (COM) D INDICATOR (COM)
CONNECTOR PINOUT FOR NORMALLY OPEN SP4T MULTI-THROW SWITCHES
EXAMPLE CT-48K140-S CT-48K14C-S CT-48K140-TS CT-48K14C-TS CT-48K140-TDS CT-48K14C-TDS
PIN NO 9-඘එඖඛ 15-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 15-඘එඖඛ 9-඘එඖඛ 15-඘එඖඛ
INDICATOR YES YES YES
TTL YES YES
DECODERS ຽ TTL YES YES
1 PORT 1 PORT 1 TTL 1 TTL 1 LOGIC 1 LOGIC 1